neighborhood association or governmental entities, subject to review and approval 
by the City and recorded as part of the subdivision plat approval process.” 47  

● “Alleys shall be avoided in residential districts but may be required in commercial and 
industrial districts.” 48  

● “Block lengths should usually not exceed one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet 
nor be less than three hundred (300) feet, measured from street center line to street 
center line.” 49  

In addition to the suggested improvements to the subdivision regulations provided further below to 
implement Together 2045, the following subdivision issues should be considered at the same time: